
2024-26 Mason County Republican Executive Committee 
 

At-Large Delegates (Statutory): (16) 

STATE OFFICIALS 
Senator Jon Bumstead, 32nd District       joncbumstead@gmail.com 231-250-0654 
State Representative 102nd, Curt VanderWall    curtvanderwall101@gmail.com    231-690-3366 
State Representative 101st, Joseph Fox      Foxforfff@gmail.com  231-330-1654 

COUNTY OFFICIALS 
Prosecutor Beth Hand              bethhandatty@gmail.com                    248-863-8549 
Sheriff Kim Cole    crimerocket@yahoo.com  231-690-5451 
County Clerk Cheryl Kelly   wcdiamondk@hotmail.com  231-843-1969 
Treasurer Andrew Kmetz IV  kmetz1a@gmail.com   231-843-8411 
Reg. of Deeds Diane Englebrecht dianeenglebrecht@yahoo.com  231-843-4466 
Drain Commissioner Larry Protasiewicz    larryp@maklandsllc.com                  989-928-8013 
Surveyor Jim Nordlund   jimsr@nordlundassociates.com  231-843-3161 

COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
Les Johnson – District 2   Les22j@gmail.com    231-233-2978 
Jody Hartley – District 3   jhartley@chartermi.net   231-690-2960 
Lewis Squires – District 4   drsquires@sbcglobal.net   231-757-3356 
Steven Hull – District 5   stevenhull1956@gmail.com  231-794-7756 
Janet Andersen – District 6  jsandersenbaskets@gmail.com  231-690-4622 
Ron Bacon – District 7   rebacon55@gmail.com   231-510-0818 

ELECTED MEMBERS (16) 
Kirk Chavalia - Lud 1   vchavalia@charter.net   231-794-9343 
Verna Chavalia – Lud 1   vchavalia@charter.net   231-794-9274 
Bill Chye - Sheridan   polishprince53@gmail.com   231-462-3557 
Pastor Brian Ford - Hamlin 1  pastorbrf@gmail.com   231-233-6246 
Sheila Genter - Hamlin 1-Chair  sheilakraus3467@gmail.com  231-398-8688 
Margaret Greiner – Eden-Treasurer mgreiner0522@gmail.com  517-648-5306 
Duane Hobart - Scott 2   duaneshobart@yahoo.com  616-295-8677 
Cynthia Johnson - Hamlin 1  cynthiajohnson1@me.com  847-505-8510 
Tom Johnson – Hamlin 1                        tjohnson@lakecountypress.com           847-489-3516 
Jason Kirkpatrick – Lud 6   jckconstructionllc@gmail.com  231-852-4909 
Cindy Muzzo - Hamlin 2   cmmuzzo@yahoo.com   256-651-8152 
Shaun Shoemate – Sheridan                  shaunshoemate@gmail.com                 231-398-7862 
Nicole Norton - Sherman   musicmom321@gmail.com                     231-690-1611 
Charles Robinson – Branch-Vice Chair charlesdormanrobinson@gmail.com   231-613-2710 
Rebecca Robinson - Branch  beckyblackmer@hotmail.com  231-233-7397 
Tina Shirshun - Hamlin 2-Secretary mymalabby@gmail.com   313-318-1944 
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